

"Neighbors Helping Neighbors" P.O. Box 250, Westwood, MA 02090 westwoodcommunitychest.org

Instructions for Summer Campership Award - 2023

- Please use <u>black or blue ink</u> to fill out the application.
- Application must be complete to be considered for an award.
- Please fill out <u>one application for each child</u>.
- Please DO NOT PRE-PAY for camps WCC does NOT reimburse applicants
- For Westwood Recreation Department programs, please obtain a registration receipt from Richard Adams, Recreation Department Director, 781-355-8098, and submit with this application (copies are acceptable). The application and registration receipt may be left with Richard Adams, who will submit them to the Westwood Community Chest.
- o **For all other programs**, include camp registration forms and/or camp invoice/bill and submit with this application (copies are acceptable).
- o Campership Applications <u>must be received no later than May 19th</u> to be considered.
- o Please include a copy of the applicant's photo identification with the application. The application will be deemed incomplete unless a copy of the applicant's photo identification is included with the application.

Please note:

- o All Applicants <u>must</u> be Westwood residents <u>and</u> of school age, K (by September 2023) through Grade 12.
- o The Awarding process is confidential. Applications will be reviewed on the 19th of each month (March-May) and recipients will be notified within 2 weeks of review.
- o There is a Summer Campership award limit of up to \$800 per child. Please note that there are limited resources and awards are granted on a first come, first served basis.
- o Summer Campership Awards are mailed <u>directly to the camp</u>, not to the applicant, which is why you must include the registration receipt/form and/or invoice/bill for which you are requesting payment.
- o Applications for Financial Award and Summer Campership Award are considered separately. Families are encouraged to apply for both, if needed. A family who has reached or may reach the financial award limit of \$1,250.00 for basic needs expenses, would still be eligible to apply for a Summer Campership Award.

MAIL APPLICATIONS TO:

Westwood Community Chest PO Box 250 Westwood, MA 02090 **QUESTIONS AND CORRESPONDENCE**

camp@westwoodcommunitychest.org Voice Mail: 781-366-0470



"Neighbors Helping Neighbors" P.O. Box 250, Westwood, MA 02090 westwoodcommunitychest.org

Application for Summer Campership Award-2023

Date:	
APPLICANT INFORMATION	
Name:	Phone:
Address:	Email:
Marital Status: □ Single □ Married □ Div./Sep	o. 🗆 Widow Age:
Job history (we do not contact employer):	
Is this your first time applying for a WCC Sumn Have you applied for a WCC Financial Award to	·
HOUSEHOLD Number of Adults in Househol	
Age: Relationship:	Employed? □ Yes □ No
Age: Relationship:	Employed? Yes No
Number of children in your household: #	
Age: Relationship:	Age: Relationship:
Age: Relationship:	Age: Relationship:
SUMMER CAMP INFORMATION Please include camp registration forms and	ge: Grade for upcoming school year: d any camp invoices (copies are acceptable) Has child attended before? □ Yes □ No Cost of Session \$
Name of Program:	
Length of Session and/or applicable dates:	
Have you already applied to this camp? □ Yes	
Does this camp offer financial aid? Yes If yes, have you applied? Yes No	NO - Unknown
	applicable If yes amount of deposit: \$
Trave you sent a deposit: 1 res 1 No 1 Not a	applicable if yes amount of deposit. \$
Please explain why you want to send your child	d to camp:
	·

1) IMPORTANT!! Please CLEARLY EXPLAIN IN DETAIL why the financial hardship exists.		
- 		
2) What actions have already been taken to address this financial hardship?		
How Did you hear about WCC?		